
   Prep   Year 1   Year 2   Year 3   Year 4   Year 5   Year 6 

Tuition Fee  $ 1,736.00  $1,736.00  $1,736.00  $1,736.00  $1,736.00  $1,736.00  $1,736.00

Capital Levy
(per family)  $660.00  $660.00  $660.00  $660.00  $660.00  $ 660.00  $ 660.00

Community Levy
(per family)

formerly P and F
 $ 80.00  $ 80.00  $ 80.00  $ 80.00  $ 80.00  $ 80.00  $ 80.00

Resource Levy  $860.00  $860.00  $760.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00 $660.00

Early Years Levy
(all resources supplied -

charged Term 1)
$200.00 $150.00 $150.00  

Technology Levy $75.00 $75.00 $200.00
(1:1 Program)

$300.00
(1:1 Program)

$300.00
(1:1 Program)

$300.00
(1:1 Program)

$300.00
(1:1 Program)

Camp Levy 
(approximate cost -  
charged Term 1)

  $400.00 $400.00

Senior Shirt Levy
(charged Term 1)   $50.00

Total Annual Cost $3611.00 $3561.00 $3586.00 $3436.00 $3436.00 $3836.00 $3886.00

Per Week (45 instalments) $80.24 $79.13 $79.68 $76.36 $76.36 $85.24 $86.36

Fortnightly (23 instalments) $157.00 $154.83 $155.91 $149.39 $149.39 $166.78 $168.96

   1 Child   2 Children   3 Children    4 or more Children  

Tuition Fee $1736.00 $2776.00 $3472.00 $3820.00

Instrumental Music Program $780.00 - annual fee $195.00 - term fee

Instrumental Music Private $1560.00 - annual fee $390.00 - term fee

Instrument Hire Program $360.00 $90.00 - term fee

Workshop Levy - Term 1 only $40.00

Music Folder (once only fee) $25.00

Queen of Apostles - Fees and Levies 2024

Queen of Apostles - Family Discount
Tuition fees are discounted for families with multiple students enrolled at Queen of Apostles. 

Instrumental Music Program 
Years 1- 6

For all finance related enquiries, please contact pstafinance@bne.catholic.edu.au



Fees and Levies Fact Sheet
Tuition Fee
This fee pays for the everyday operations of our school and general running costs. Additionally this fee pays the
Archdiocesan Education Levy, set by Brisbane Catholic Education. Along with government funding, this levy
provides for staffing and functioning of schools.

Capital Levy (per family)
This levy is used to fund building works and to assist with any building programs; pay capital and interest on
building loans and for the maintenance and upkeep of buildings.

Community Levy (per family)
Combined with monies raised through fundraising events, this levy finances the Queen of Apostles Community
Association (QACA) initiatives that aid the resourcing at Queen of Apostles. The levy ensures the equitable
contribution for all families to activities of the QACA in support of our school.

Resource Levy
Resource Levies cover a range of items including classroom and subject books/materials, Library books and other
teaching and learning resources. They also cover the cost of excursions, performances, visiting authors and artists,
the athletics and swimming carnivals.

Technology Levy
This levy is used to cover the cost associated with our technology, IT infrastructure, IT support and insurances to
support our iPad Program. This levy provides 1:2 iPad use in Prep and Year 1, 1:1 school based iPad program in
Year 2 and in 2024 the 1:1 Program in Years 3 - 6 in which students will be able to bring their iPads home as per
the IT agreement.


